[California Coastal Commission Budget]

Resolution urging Governor Schwarzenegger to approve the FY2006-07 California Coastal Commission Budget as approved by Senate and Assembly Budget Subcommitteees.

WHEREAS, The California Coastal Commission was established by voter initiative in 1972 to protect, conserve, restore, and enhance environmental and human-based resources of the California coast and ocean for environmentally sustainable and prudent use by current and future generations; and,

WHEREAS, The Coastal Commission, in partnership with coastal cities and counties, plans and regulates the use of land and water in the coastal zone; and,

WHEREAS, On May 17, 2006 the Assembly Budget Subcommittee 3 and on May 18, 2006, the Senate Budget Subcommittee 2 approved matching augmentations to the Coastal Commission's proposed FY 06-07 Budget; and,

WHEREAS, The budget approved by both subcommittees included a \$1.2 million augmentation with funding for new positions to address energy and ocean resource management, new permit analysts to expedite permit reviews and the existing backlog of offers-to-dedicate conservation easements;

WHEREAS, The approved budget also includes \$100,000 to establish a web-casting pilot project that would allow the Commission to carry out one year of live video web streaming of Coastal Commission meetings to broaden transparency and public participation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City of San Francisco urges Governor Schwarzenegger to approve the California Coastal Commission's proposed FY 06-07 budget as voted on by Appropriations Sub-Committees in the California State Assembly and Senate; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That, upon final adoption of this resolution, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall forward copies of this resolution to the Office of the Governor and the Executive Director of the California Coastal Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

060873

Date Passed:

Resolution urging Governor Schwarzenegger to approve the FY2006-07 California Coastal Commission Budget as approved by Senate and Assembly Budget Subcommittees.

June 20, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Maxwell Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 060873

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 20, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

The V

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

June 27, 2006

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board